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- 91.00 Few 84.00 - 106.00 60.00 -

70.00 400-500 68.50 - 84.25 60.00 - 66.
00 74.00 - 82.50 500-600 69.00 - 82.00
57.00 - 6XOO 55.00 - 70.75 Few 60.00 -

65.00 600-700 60.00 - 71.50
55.5064.00 - 68.00700-900 5650 - 60.00

48.00 - 59.00
Slaughter Cattle 1222 Head

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal. Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah, Staunton Unionand
Winchester VirginiaFor TheWeek of July
26-31, 1999

Feeder Cattle 3520 Head

Slaughter Cows 1122 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 29.75 - 41.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00- 39.23
Canncr and Low Cutler 1-2 18.00• 33.75

Steen Med&Lge 1Small I Med&Lge 2
200-30098.73-116JO 80.00-109.00
Mostly 84.00 - 94.00 Few 72.00 -

75.00 300-400 85.00 • 105.00 61.50 -

69.50 84.00 - 106.00 Mostly
70.00 - 83.00 400-50078.00 - 95.0061.50
- 73.50 71.00 - 84.50 500-600 74.50 -

83.50 62.00- 68.00 6850- 79.50 600-700
70.00 - 80.25 63.00 - 67.75 63.00 - 76.60
700-800 66.00 - 74.50 60.00 - 70.75
800-900 67.00 - 74.00 64.00 - 70.00
900-1000 59.00

Slaughter Bulls 100 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 3750 - 54.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.75 - 46.73 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs aid Over 3750 • 50.75

Cows Returned to Farms 14 Head -

Medium and Large 1 and 2,4-10 Yn Old
900-1100 Lbs 29.00-3650 per CwL Cows
with Calves at Side 19Mr-Medium I and
Large 1, 3-5 Yn Old 900-1150 Lbs with
Calves 150-175 Lbs 560.00-700.00 per
Pair. Baby Calves Returned to Farms 88
Head Newborn to 4 Weeks 10.00-90.00
per Head. Over 100 Lbs 30.00-102.00 per
CwLHolstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

50.00 - 51.00 500-700 52.00 700-900
53.50 900-1100 49.50 Lambs TotalReceipts 383 Head Slaugh-

ter Lambs 199 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 105-11* lbs 68.00 -

72.75 Good and Few Choice 1-2 88-96 lbs
60.75 - 66.00 Feeder Lambs 131 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs
63.25 Medium and Large Fnune 1-270- 85
lbs 60.00- 64.50Medium and Large Fnune
1-2 60- 70 lbs 62.25 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 50- 60 lbs 60.00 Small Frame
1-2 74 lbs64.50 Slaughter Ewes and Rams

S 3 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 21.25 - 24.00
Utility and Good 1-3 20.00 - 24.25 Cull
and Low Utility 1-2 20.00 • 24.00

Hdfas Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 72.00 - 89.50 72.00 75.00 -

95.00 300-400 75.00- 94.00 63.25 - 70.25
69.00 - 80.00 400-50070.50 - 84.0059.00
- 70.00 61.00 - 74.00 500-600 62.00 -

77.50 58.50 - 64.00 58.00 - 73.00 600-700
66.00 - 73.25 57.50 - 60.50 60.75 - 68.00
700-800 65.00- 70.00 60.75 58.50 - 65.25
800-900 62.00 - 63.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 98.00 - 117.00 70.50 - 7450
78.00 - 93.00Few 88.00- 94.00 70.00

Serving all
agriculture with

Telmark lease financing.
Jimmy and Michael Hill
Tull Hill Farms
Kinston, NO

Bob and Greg Kaffenbarger
Wobdlawn Farms
New Carlisle, OH

Fixed payments: Interest rates can rise but
fixed lease payments will remain the same

I.Mu|) ,iiul sue us

E-sth
Ag Progress

Days

100% lax deductibility: Lease payments
are treated as an operating expense.

Low upfront costs: As little as one or two
-monthly payments at the beginning.

Customized payments: Lease payment
schedules that fit your cash flow.

Ken
Darlington
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV
610-793-0150

Michele Sue
Bogucki Beshore

PA,MD,VA,WV PA.MD
717-244-3665 717-932-1715

Fred Mike

Doug
Snee

Southwest PA.WV
724-627-5941

Mike
Dixon

Southwest PA,MD
814-684-5707

Brenda Frank

LMAHK

Richmond, VA
Mon Aug 2, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1334 Head

Brian, Kevin and Ray Getty, Gettyvue Farm, Granville, NY
'ror.

%/e>•4V

A popular and flexible financing source for
equipment, buildings and vehicles for all types of

farms...from dairy and livestock to all kinds of crops.

Elizabeth
Anderson

Andrew
McLean
Debnarva Delmarva

410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Dixon Fuilam Pfleegor Hunter Francisco Sonnen
Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ

724-346-3455 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

Slaughter Hogs 8 Head Sows US 1-3
300-500 lbs 15.00- 22.00 US 1-3 500 lbs
and over 20.00 Boars 300-000 lbs 3.50

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Hollins, Tri-State and Wytheville Virgi-

nia for the week of July 26-31, 1999

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 84.00- 94.00 77.00 - 82.00 80.00
- 88.00 300-400 82.00 - 95.00 76.00 -

80.00 80.00 - 91.00 400-50079.50 - 90.00
76.00 - 81.0072.00 - 86.00500-600 75.00
- 86.00 73.00 - 77.00 76.00 - 83.00
600-700 74.00 - 80.00 70.50 - 75.00
700-800 68.00 - 7ZOO 65.00 - 70.00
80090067.00-7000 9001000
62.00 - 65.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200300
64.00 - 74.00 300500 54.00 - 73.00
500700 53.00 - 61.50 700900 58.25

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge
2 20030074.00 - 84.00 70.00 - 81.00
300400 70.00- 82.5064.00 - 66.00 67.00
- 81.00 400500 70.00 - 85.00 59.00 -

75.0068.00 - 81.00500600 68.00- 75.00
68.00 - 70.0072.00 - 75.00 600700 65.00
- 74.00 68.00- 7250 700800 6ioo -

65.00 800900 60.00- 63.00

Bulb Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 82.00 - 88.00 65.00 - 78.0076.00
- 84.00 300-400 81.00 - 88.00 64.00 -

73.00 75.00- 82.00400-500 78.00 - 87.00
62.00 - 74.00 75.00 - 83.00 500-600 70.00
- 81.00 68.00 - 75.00 600-700 69.00 -

74.5058.00 - 61.0060.00 - 67.00 700-900
64.00 - 68.00

Slaughter Cattle 315 Head
Slaughter Cows 277 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 43.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-331.50-39.50
Canner and Low Cutler 1-2 21.50 - 34.00

Slaughter Bulls 38 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 39.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.50 - 50.00 Yjf 1-2 1600
lbs and over 42.00 - 53.00

Baby calves returned to farms 43 head

www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

newborn to 4 weeks 25.0080.00 per cwt.
Lambs Total Receipts 83 Head Feeder

Lambs 78 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 Lbs 65.00• 69.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 70 85 Lbs 6950Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 60 70 Lbs 61.00 -

68.00 Medium and Large Frame 1-2 SO 60
Lbs 61.00 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 5
Head Ewes Choice 2-4 22.00 - 25.00

Goats 20 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies - Large 130.00 Nannies- Large 25.00 -

35.00 - Medium 20.00 - 35.00 - Small
15.00 - 20.00 Kids - 15.00 - 20.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Aug 2, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central and Southeast Vir-

ginia Livestock Auctions
Souths!de (Blackstone) and Lynchburg

Virginia for theweek of luly 26-31,1999
Feeder Cattle 548 Head
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 79.00 - 86.00 90.00 - 110.00
30040090.00 - 905064.00 - 69.00 81.00
- 93.00 400-500 8150 - 85.00 61.00 -

72.00 74.00 - 85.00 500-600 60.00 -

68.00 67.00 - 7550 600-700 - 52.00 -

66.00 59.00 - 70.00 700-900
52.00 - 59.00

Slaughter Cattle 252 Head
Slaughter Cows 242 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 24 27.00 - 35.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 24.00- 32.50
Canner and Low Cutler 1-2 15.00- 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 10 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300. tbs 38.00 - 40.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 43.50 - 45.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 44.00

Baby calves returned to farms 11 head
newborn U>4weeks 16.00-29.00per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 9 Head Slaughter
Lambs 6 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 100 lbs 69.00

Goats 27 Head Billies - Large 60.00 -

72.00 per cwt - Medium 39.00 - 58.00 per
head Kids 25.00 - 29.00 per head

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 7, 1999-A9

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
August 2, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 93 HEAD, 2.00

HIGHER. UTILITY 37.00-41.00; HIGH
DRESSING 41.00-43.73; CANNERS
32.00-36.00; SHELLY 32.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 3 HEAD. LOW CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1300-1700 LBS.
47.3048.25; YO#2 43.0046.30.

FED STEERS; 5HEAD. LOW CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1300-1673 LBS.
46.0048.00; SELECT 15001800 LBS.
TO 45.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW COMMERCIAL
44.0046.00.

VEAL CALVES: 192HEAD. CHOICE
230323 LBS. 75.0O86l00; 1 GOOD 160
LBS. AT 60.00; CULLS 83-110 LBS.
23.0028.00, FEW TO 31.00; 6083 LBS.
18.0024.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
*1 95-120LBS. 95.00115.00; SEVERAL
LATE 117.00-123.00; 90 LBS.
40.0073.00; 8083 LBS. 30.0040.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 93-120 LBS.
240.00-300.00; #2 83-100 LBS.
170.00223.00; 7073 LBS. 82.00133.00;

BEEF X BULLS AND HEIFERS. FEW
OFFERED.

BUTCHER HOGS: NO TOPWEIOHT-
S OFFERED. 265 LBS. TO 26.00; 300
LBS. TO 18.00; 350-450 LBS.
12.00-15.00.

SOWS: 1 640 LBS. AT 21.00.
BOARS: 1 665 LBS. AT 5.00.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300-500

LBS. TO 87.00; 500-700 LB. MED.
54.00- 700-900 LB. HOLSTEINS
51.00-

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 71.00-77.00;
500-700LBS. 67.00-68.00;3 HOLSTEINS
333 LBS. AT 107.00.

BULLS: 275-500 LBS. 76.00-93.00.
GOATS: I MILKING NANNY 69.00.


